11-17-2000 ΞT U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 1:31 92 Patent and Trademark Office 101519973 Me.Tab settings 0,00 ▼ 数的点To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate rd the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1: Name of conveying party(ies): and address of receiving party(ins); Platte Chemical Co. : Service Chemicals (North America) 08-24-2000 150 S. Main Street U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #64 Fremont, Nebraska 6802 al Address: Lancaster Way, Royal Oak Industrial Estate, Daventry, Street Address: Northants, NN11 5PH ☐ Individual(s) Association \_\_\_\_\_State:\_\_ City: \_ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership 🚨 Corporation-State Nebraska UNITED KINGDOM Other . ☐ Individual(s) citizenship... Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 

Yes 

No Association General Partnership\_ ☐ Limited Partnership\_ 3. Nature of conveyance: & Corporation-State An English Corporation ∴ Assignment Merger □ Other ☐ Change of Name Security Agreement If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative Other \_\_\_\_ X Yes designation is attached: □N0 (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Execution Date: October 18, 1999 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? C Yes 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): "A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark registration No.(s) Trademark ALL CLEAR 2,254,993 Additional numbers attached? Tes Additional numbers attached? 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and 1 concerning document should be malled; registrations involved: ..... Name: HOFFMANN & DINEFF, SUITE 370 Internal Address: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):.....\$ 40.00 Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 820 West Jackson Blvd. 8. Deposit account number. ZIP: 60607 State: IL (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) Clty: Chicago DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 1/16/2000 MIHAIL -00000111 2254993

9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Jenny M. Cruz Name of Person Signing

40.00 OF

Signature bes comprising cover sheet:

OMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94)

TRADEMARK REEL: 002177 FRAME: 0227

## DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Mark: ALL CLEAR

Registration Number: 2254993

Applicant hereby designates:

HOFFMANN & DINEFF, LTD.

820 West Jackson Blvd. Chicago, Illinois 60607 Telephone: 312 831 9800 Facsimile: 312 831 0343

e-mail: tmlaw @ hoffmanns.com

as domestic representative upon whom may be served notices of process in proceedings affecting this mark.

Data:

44 171 405 4044

Telephone Number

Service Chemicals (North America) Ltd.

Signature:

K.G. BOWEY - MANAGING DIRECT

Print or type Name and Position

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002177 FRAME: 0228

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, PLATTE CHEMICAL CO., a Nebraska corporation, is the owner of the following trademark now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

<u>Trademark</u> <u>Reg. No.</u> <u>Reg. Date</u>

ALL CLEAR 2,254,993 06/22/1999

WHEREAS, SERVICE CHEMICALS (NORTH AMERICA) LTD., an English corporation, having its principal offices at Lancaster Way, Royal Oak Industrial Estate, Daventry, Northants, NN11 5PH United Kingdom, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said trademark.

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, PLATTE CHEMICAL CO. hereby assigns to SERVICE CHEMICALS (NORTH AMERICA) LTD. all right, title and interest in the United States in and to said trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark and registration thereof.

Signed this 18th day of October, 1999.

RECORDED: 08/24/2000

PLATTE CHEMICAL CO., Assignor

By:\_\_\_\_ Name:

Tid

Title:

TRADEMARK REEL: 002177 FRAME: 0229